CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 255 Glacier Drive Martinez, CA 94553

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CONVEY AND ASSIGN PROPERTY RIGHTS

As the governing body of the Contra Costa County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County declares it intends to convey five Fee parcels and assign one Permanent Utility and Access Easement and two Permanent Access Easements, located in the City of Antioch, California, to the City of Antioch in connection with the West Antioch Creek Project. Descriptions of the proposed Fee areas, Permanent Utility and Access Easement, and Permanent Access Easement areas to be conveyed and assigned are available at the Contra Costa County Public Works Department, 255 Glacier Drive, Martinez CA. The Board will meet on Tuesday, December 14, 2021, at 9 a.m. or thereafter, in its Chambers, County Administration Building, 1025 Escobar Street, Martinez, California, to consummate the conveyance and assignment.

Publication Date: November 26, 2021